
1st 2.746 1ST 9 13TH #N/A

2nd 2.891 2ND 14 14th #N/A

3rd 2.949 3RD 20 15th #N/A

4th 3.041 4TH 27 16th #N/A

5th 3.058 5TH 30 17th #N/A

6TH 31 18th #N/A

7TH 31 19th #N/A

1st 382 8TH 31 20th #N/A

2nd 373 9TH 34

3rd 364 10TH 39

4th 358 11th 44 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 358 12th #N/A 17

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

103 Steve Hoskin Y 3.153 2.963 3.058 5 186 164 350 8 3 5 5 5 12 27 4 0

104 Ron Gilsrud Y 3.070 2.828 2.949 3 193 189 382 1 6 4 1 3 1 9 1 3

105 Tom Oscarson Y DQ 3.118 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 6 3 DQ DQ 0

106 Darren Appert Y DQ 4.071 DQ DQ DQ 168 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 11 10 DQ DQ 0

107 Richard Southwick Y R 4.171 3.763 3.967 11 172 173 345 11 3 14 11 10 9 44 11 0

202 Kevin Mielke Y 3.335 4.119 3.727 10 185 163 348 10 3 8 6 12 13 39 10 0

203 Sean Oscarson Y 2.815 4.221 3.518 9 187 168 355 6 3 3 4 13 11 31 8 0

204 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.451 2.632 3.041 4 171 177 348 9 2 11 13 2 8 34 9 0

205 Bob Kleespie Y 4.838 DQ DQ DQ 160 DQ DQ DQ 1 15 15 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

206 Jason Boersma Y 3.335 2.851 3.093 6 171 183 354 7 2 9 12 4 6 31 6 0

207 Dean Kapphahn Y 2.372 3.121 2.746 1 172 186 358 4 4 1 10 7 2 20 3 1

302 Steve Taylor Y R 3.423 3.314 3.369 8 173 185 358 5 4 10 9 8 4 31 7 0

303 Luke Albin Y 3.278 3.349 3.314 7 182 182 364 3 4 7 7 9 7 30 5 0

304 Richard Erbele Y 3.522 DQ DQ DQ 175 DQ DQ DQ 3 12 8 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

305 Bert Vanheuveln Y 3.770 DQ DQ DQ 165 DQ DQ DQ 2 13 14 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

306 Mike McBride Y 2.498 DQ DQ DQ 189 DQ DQ DQ 4 2 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

307 Greg Wahlstrom Y 3.237 2.546 2.891 2 190 183 373 2 2 6 2 1 5 14 2 2

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

Kevin Mielke

Richard Southwick

Greg Wahlstrom

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

Luke Albin

Jason Boersma

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Steve Taylor

Sean Oscarson

Paul Hilgedick

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

Two Gun Overall Results

06-11-16

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Wahlstrom

Ron Gilsrud

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Hoskin

Ron Gilsrud

Greg Wahlstrom

Luke Albin

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Taylor

#N/A

Ron Gilsrud

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR



1ST 193 1ST 2.372 1ST

2ND 190 2nd 2.498 2ND

3RD 189 3rd 2.815 3RD

4TH 187 4th 3.070 4TH

5TH 186 5th 3.153 5TH

6TH 185 6th 3.237 6TH

7TH 182 7th 3.278 7TH

8TH 175 8th 3.335 8TH

9TH 173 9th 3.335 9TH

10TH 172 10th 3.423 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.169 1 1ST 1.228 13th

2ND 49 1.989 1 2nd 1.531

3RD 49 2.233 1 3rd 1.772 17

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 103 49 1 2.853 46 3.376 45 1 3.549 46 1 2.835 186 5 3 3.153 5 10 5 0 0 0

3 Y 104 49 2 2.990 49 1 2.233 47 4.068 48 2.990 193 1 3 3.070 4 5 2 3 0 3

4 Y 105 45 1 3.532 26 6.167 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 106 46 1 2.922 DQ DQ 47 4.522 43 3.218 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 107 R 46 4.644 47 2.137 42 4.245 37 5.659 172 11 0 4.171 14 25 13 0

7 Y 202 47 3.793 47 1 2.277 46 2 4.220 45 3.048 185 6 3 3.335 8 14 8 0 0 0

8 Y 203 49 1 2.930 45 2.542 46 1 3.627 47 1 2.162 187 4 3 2.815 3 7 3 0 1 1

9 Y 204 42 3.452 44 4.635 39 2.309 46 1 3.409 171 13 1 3.451 11 24 12 0

10 Y 205 27 7.111 38 3.933 50 1 2.169 45 6.138 160 15 1 4.838 15 30 15 0

11 Y 206 46 3.264 44 3.656 40 3.478 41 2.943 171 12 0 3.335 9 21 11 0 0

12 Y 207 47 1 1.531 43 1 3.102 41 1.228 41 3.627 172 10 2 2.372 1 11 6 0 3 3

13 Y 302 R 47 2 3.853 46 1 3.290 42 3.466 38 3.083 173 9 3 3.423 10 19 9 0 0 0

14 Y 303 47 2.933 47 1 3.244 45 1 3.153 43 3.782 182 7 2 3.278 7 14 7 0 0 0

15 Y 304 45 1.801 43 5.655 44 1 4.048 43 2.584 175 8 1 3.522 12 20 10 0 0

16 Y 305 44 1.965 46 5.789 44 1 4.023 31 3.302 165 14 1 3.770 13 27 14 0

17 Y 306 45 1.772 49 2 2.751 49 1 1.989 46 1 3.481 189 3 4 2.498 2 5 1 1 2 3

18 Y 307 47 3.204 48 1.952 46 4.541 49 3.249 190 2 0 3.237 6 8 4 2 0 2

5

5

7

8

10

11

14

14

19

20

21

24

25

Mike McBride

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Taylor

Competitor

Luke Albin

Richard Erbele

Bert Vanheuveln

Kevin Mielke

Sean Oscarson

Paul Hilgedick

Bob Kleespie

Jason Boersma

Steve Hoskin

Ron Gilsrud

Tom Oscarson

Darren Appert

Richard Southwick

 

Dean Kapphahn

Jason Boersma Steve Taylor

Richard Erbele

Jason Boersma

Paul Hilgedick

Richard Southwick

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Steve Taylor

Dean Kapphahn

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

06-11-16

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

Ron Gilsrud

Greg Wahlstrom

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Mike McBride

Dean Kapphahn

Mike McBride

Sean Oscarson

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Kevin Mielke

Sean Oscarson

Steve Hoskin

Kevin Mielke

Luke Albin

Richard Erbele

41

47

45

Dean Kapphahn

Dean Kapphahn

Mike McBride

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Steve Hoskin

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Taylor

Ron Gilsrud

Luke Albin

Bob Kleespie

Mike McBride

Ron Gilsrud

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Mike McBride

Ron Gilsrud

Sean Oscarson

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Hoskin

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Dean Kapphahn

Luke Albin

Kevin Mielke

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 189 1ST 2.546 1ST

2ND 186 2nd 2.632 2ND

3RD 185 3rd 2.828 3RD

4TH 185 4th 2.851 4TH

5TH 183 5th 2.963 5TH

6TH 183 6th 3.118 6TH

7TH 182 7th 3.121 7TH

8TH 177 8th 3.314 8TH

9TH 173 9th 3.349 9TH

10TH 168 10th 3.763 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.232 2 1ST 1.232 13th

2nd 50 1.353 0 2ND 1.353

3rd 50 2.302 0 3RD 1.831 17

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 103 47 1.930 41 3.342 43 3.542 33 3.036 164 12 0 2.963 5 17 9 0 0

3 Y 104 49 2 2.071 46 3.507 47 1.831 47 1 3.901 189 1 3 2.828 3 4 1 3 1 4

4 Y 105 48 2 2.558 41 2.217 48 1 4.714 48 2.982 185 3 3 3.118 6 9 3 1 0 1

5 Y 106 43 4.943 48 3.146 45 4.246 32 3.950 168 10 0 4.071 11 21 11 0 0

6 Y 107 48 2 2.213 39 5.078 45 1 3.758 41 4.003 173 9 3 3.763 10 19 10 0 0 0

7 Y 202 40 2.478 43 3.217 40 5.330 40 5.450 163 13 0 4.119 12 25 13 0

8 Y 203 43 3.781 41 4.705 40 5.764 44 2.635 168 11 0 4.221 13 24 12 0

9 Y 204 48 1 2.693 40 2.440 47 3.438 42 1.955 177 8 1 2.632 2 10 5 0 2 2

10 Y 205 36 3.492 38 3.676 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 206 47 1 3.513 50 1.353 39 2.703 47 1 3.835 183 6 2 2.851 4 10 6 0 0 0

12 Y 207 47 1 2.931 48 1 2.732 44 3.781 47 3.038 186 2 2 3.121 7 9 4 2 0 2

13 Y 302 47 1 2.931 47 3.230 46 2.984 45 4.111 185 4 1 3.314 8 12 7 0 0 0

14 Y 303 49 1 1.937 47 4.631 37 3.424 49 1 3.405 182 7 2 3.349 9 16 8 0 0 0

15 Y 304 DQ DQ DQ DQ 50 2 1.232 30 3.451 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 305 48 1 3.015 45 3.775 DQ DQ 49 2.879 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 306 0 5.785 DQ DQ 45 2.349 40 2.352 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 Y 307 40 2.384 44 3.592 49 2 1.907 50 2.302 183 5 2 2.546 1 6 2 0 3 3

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Tom Oscarson

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

Jason Boersma

Steve Taylor

Luke Albin

Steve Hoskin

Richard Southwick

Darren Appert

4

6

9

9

10

10

12

16

17

19

21

24

Jason Boersma

Luke Albin

Ron Gilsrud

Greg Wahlstrom

25Richard Erbele

47

50

50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Sean Oscarson

Kevin Mielke

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Greg Wahlstrom

Paul Hilgedick

Ron Gilsrud

Jason Boersma

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Tom Oscarson

Steve Taylor

Greg Wahlstrom

Bert Vanheuveln

Mike McBride

Greg Wahlstrom

Jason Boersma

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Taylor

Luke Albin

Richard Erbele

Richard Southwick

Kevin Mielke

Sean Oscarson

Paul Hilgedick

Bob Kleespie

 

Steve Hoskin

Ron Gilsrud

Tom Oscarson

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Darren Appert

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Richard Erbele

Jason Boersma

Greg Wahlstrom

Darren Appert

OVERALL 

PLACE

Luke Albin

Richard Southwick

Jason Boersma

Ron Gilsrud

Richard Southwick

Tom Oscarson

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Taylor

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Ron Gilsrud

Paul Hilgedick

06-11-16



GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

Light Gun Equipment List

06-11-16

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Mike McBride LG 6 DASHER Borden Brux PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Kinsley

2 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Stolle Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Self

3 Dean Kapphahn LG 6mm Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Bert Vanheuvein

4 Tom Oscarson LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Hy Elmer

5 Bert Vanheuveln LG 6mm Haverkamp Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger 108 Self

6 Kevin Mielke LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger SSS Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Wahlstrom

7 Sean Oscarson LG 6 DASHER Haverkamp Kreiger ST 1000 Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger 105 VLD Laitala E

8 Luke Albin LG 6mm Bat Brux Hart Nightforce H4895 Berger 105 Hy Yahnke

9 Darren Appert LG 6 DASHER Borden Brux PRT Nightforce Varget Berger 108 BVH

10 Bob Kleespie LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Stockade Nightforce 4166 Berger 108 Bert Vanheuvein

11 Ron Gilsrud LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 108 Self

12 Steve Hoskin LG 6mm Bat McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 108 Self

13 Steve Taylor LG 6 DASHER Bat Muller PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 108 O'Hara

14 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 BRDX Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Hodgdon Berger 108 Self

15 Richard Southwick LG 6 BR Savage Shilen Savage Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 Hy Self

16 Jason Boersma LG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger ST 1000 Valdada Varget Prec Ballistics John Rykhus

17 Richard Erbele LG 6 DASHER Nesika McGowan Sightron 10-50 4166 Berger 105 Hy Self

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG



GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

Heavy Gun Equipment List

06-11-16

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Mike McBride HG 6.5x47 Borden Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 4350 Berger 140H Kinsley

2 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 DASHER Stolle Kreiger Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Self

3 Dean Kapphahn HG 6MM Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 108 Bert Vanheuvein

4 Bert Vanheuveln HG 6MM Hall Brux SSS Sightron 10-50 Varget Vapor Trail Self

5 Tom Oscarson HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 Hy Elmer

6 Kevin Mielke HG 6 BR Savage Brux SSS Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 108 Moreo

7 Sean Oscarson HG 6 DASHER Borden Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 12-42 RL15 Berger 105 VLD Erbele

8 Luke Albin HG 6FF Bat Brux Hart Nightforce H4895 Berger 105 Hy Yahnke

9 Darren Appert HG 6 DASHER Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 108 Bert Vanheuvein

10 Bob Kleespie HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Stockade Nightforce 15-55 4166 Berger 108 Bert Vanheuvein

11 Ron Gilsrud HG 6MM Bat Bartlein Shehane Nightforce 8-32 Varget Berger 108 Self

12 Steve Hoskin HG 6MM Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail Self

13 Steve Taylor HG 6 DASHER Bat Mullerworks PRT Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 O'Hara

14 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 BBRDX Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

15 Richard Southwick HG 6 BR Savage Brux Savage Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 108 Bert Vanheuvein

16 Jason Boersma HG 6.5 Outlaw Bat Kreiger 50 HBR Nightforce 15-55 4350 Berger Randy Minor

17 Richard Erbele HG 6 DASHER Nesika McGowan Sightron 10-50 4166 Berger 105 Hy Self

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

102 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

103 LG  Steve Hoskin 0 HG Steve Hoskin 0 0 0

104 LG  Ron Gilsrud 3 HG Ron Gilsrud 4 3 10

105 LG  Tom Oscarson 0 HG Tom Oscarson 1 0 1

106 LG  Darren Appert 0 HG Darren Appert 0 0 0

107 LG  Richard Southwick 0 HG Richard Southwick 0 0 0

202 LG  Kevin Mielke 0 HG Kevin Mielke 0 0 0

203 LG  Sean Oscarson 1 HG Sean Oscarson 0 0 1

204 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 2 0 2

205 LG  Bob Kleespie 0 HG Bob Kleespie 0 0 0

206 LG  Jason Boersma 0 HG Jason Boersma 0 0 0

207 LG  Dean Kapphahn 3 HG Dean Kapphahn 2 1 6

302 LG  Steve Taylor 0 HG Steve Taylor 0 0 0

303 LG  Luke Albin 0 HG Luke Albin 0 0 0

304 LG  Richard Erbele 0 HG Richard Erbele 0 0 0

305 LG  Bert Vanheuveln 0 HG Bert Vanheuveln 0 0 0

306 LG  Mike McBride 3 HG Mike McBride 0 0 3

307 LG  Greg Wahlstrom 2 HG Greg Wahlstrom 3 2 7

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

06-11-16

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


